

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC		(2) ECONOMY PAVING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	202.2201 6,980.000 SF	90.00000	628,200.00	28.00000	195,440.00	30.00000	209,400.00
	REMOVAL OF STEEL SUPPORTED STRUCTURAL SLABS (WITH SHEAR CONNECTORS) - TYPE A						
0004	203.02 235.000 CY	65.00000	15,275.00	35.00000	8,225.00	30.00000	7,050.00
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL						
0006	304.12 125.000 CY	90.00000	11,250.00	100.00000	12,500.00	105.00000	13,125.00
	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2						
0008	404.000011 12.000 QU	70.00000	840.00	70.00000	840.00	70.00000	840.00
	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS						
0010	404.128201 85.000 TON	200.00000	17,000.00	250.00000	21,250.00	200.00000	17,000.00
	12.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION						
0012	404.258901 155.000 TON	200.00000	31,000.00	220.00000	34,100.00	160.00000	24,800.00
	25 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION						
0014	407.0103 30.000 GAL	15.00000	450.00	2.10000	63.00	10.00000	300.00
	STRAIGHT TACK COAT						
0016	418.7603 1,265.000 LF	2.50000	3,162.50	0.50000	632.50	0.40000	506.00
	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC		(2) ECONOMY PAVING CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0018 490.30	65.000 SY	40.00000	2,600.00	170.00000	11,050.00	50.00000	3,250.00
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE							
0020 555.0105	2.000 CY	1,500.00000	3,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS A							
0022 556.0202	645.000 LB	5.00000	3,225.00	2.00000	1,290.00	2.15000	1,386.75
EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES							
0024 556.0203	195.000 LB	3.00000	585.00	2.00000	390.00	3.85000	750.75
GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES							
0026 556.03	2,962.000 EACH	5.00000	14,810.00	5.25000	15,550.50	5.00000	14,810.00
STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS FOR BRIDGES							
0028 557.29	740.000 SY	3.00000	2,220.00	0.10000	74.00	1.00000	740.00
WINTER SURFACE TREATMENT - SUPERSTRUCTURE SLABS AND STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLABS							
0030 557.30	75.000 SY	450.00000	33,750.00	410.00000	30,750.00	405.00000	30,375.00
SIDEWALKS AND SAFETY WALKS							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC		(2) ECONOMY PAVING CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0032	557.4103	740.000	650.00000	481,000.00	720.00000	532,800.00	795.00000	588,300.00
	SUPERSTRUCTURE SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE HPIC BOTTOM FORMWORK REQUIRED, TYPE 3 FRICTION	SY						
0034	558.02	670.000	10.00000	6,700.00	21.00000	14,070.00	21.50000	14,405.00
	LONGITUDINAL SAWCUT GROOVING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB SURFACE	SY						
0036	559.01	6,295.000	2.00000	12,590.00	1.00000	6,295.00	1.00000	6,295.00
	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ON NEW BRIDGE DECKS AND BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS	SF						
0038	566.02	65.000	2,000.00000	130,000.00	2,050.00000	133,250.00	2,000.00000	130,000.00
	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - TWO CELL	LF						
0040	567.6100 25	212.000	97.00000	20,564.00	410.00000	86,920.00	250.00000	53,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE JOINT	LF						
0042	567.62	96.000	200.00000	19,200.00	485.00000	46,560.00	275.00000	26,400.00
	BRIDGE JOINT HEADER	CF						
0044	567.63	278.000	100.00000	27,800.00	125.00000	34,750.00	50.00000	13,900.00
	BRIDGE JOINT SEAL	LF						
0046	568.54	516.000	250.00000	129,000.00	215.00000	110,940.00	210.00000	108,360.00
	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING (THREE RAIL)	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC		(2) ECONOMY PAVING CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0048	568.70	128.000	250.00000	32,000.00	185.00000	23,680.00	175.00000	22,400.00
TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING		LF						
0050	570.01	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	120.00000	120.00	100.00000	100.00
LEAD EXPOSURE CONTROL PLAN		LS						
0052	570.02	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
MEDICAL TESTING		DC						
0054	570.03	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
PERSONAL EXPOSURE MONITORING SAMPLE ANALYSIS		DC						
0056	570.04	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	400.00	100.00000	400.00
DECONTAMINATION FACILITIES		CW						
0058	570.090001	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	50.00	100.00000	100.00
ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION		LS						
0060	586.02 25	402.000	50.00000	20,100.00	50.00000	20,100.00	30.00000	12,060.00
DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCING BARS CONCRETE GROUT		EACH						
0062	586.0310 25	64.000	100.00000	6,400.00	130.00000	8,320.00	45.00000	2,880.00
DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCING BARS CHEMICALLY CURING GROUT WITH PULLOUT TESTS		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC		(2) ECONOMY PAVING CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
0064	587.01	545.000	20.00000	10,900.00	20.00000	10,900.00	5.00000	2,725.00
	BRIDGE RAILING REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	LF						
0066	606.1401	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,350.00000	4,700.00
	BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER END ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	EACH						
0068	606.18	100.000	45.00000	4,500.00	29.00000	2,900.00	30.00000	3,000.00
	WEAK-POST, CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						
0070	606.23	4.000	3,500.00000	14,000.00	1,575.00000	6,300.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING (DRIVEWAYS, WALKWAYS, AND OTHER OPENINGS)	EACH						
0072	606.54	686.000	20.00000	13,720.00	35.00000	24,010.00	35.00000	24,010.00
	RESETTING BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	LF						
0074	606.64	686.000	7.00000	4,802.00	6.00000	4,116.00	10.00000	6,860.00
	REMOVING AND STORING BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	LF						
0076	606.71	510.000	8.00000	4,080.00	4.00000	2,040.00	10.00000	5,100.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC		(2) ECONOMY PAVING CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0078	606.8101	4.000	10,000.00000	40,000.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00	6,500.00000	26,000.00
	GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION WEAK-POST CORRUGATED BEAM TO BOX BEAM GUIDE RAIL (ONE OR TWO-WAY OPERATION)	EACH						
0080	607.0612 25	453.000	100.00000	45,300.00	56.00000	25,368.00	55.00000	24,915.00
	PROTECTIVE SCREENING (SNOW FENCE)	LF						
0082	619.01	(1)	625,000.00000	625,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00	355,000.00000	355,000.00
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0084	619.0803	27,172.000	5.00000	135,860.00	5.50000	149,446.00	2.50000	67,930.00
	COVER EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (REMOVABLE TAPE)	LF						
0086	619.10010425	26,346.000	5.00000	131,730.00	5.00000	131,730.00	5.00000	131,730.00
	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE) 6"	LF						
0088	619.1301	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	33,300.00000	33,300.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	ELOC						
0090	619.1706 25	1,897.000	12.00000	22,764.00	5.25000	9,959.25	5.00000	9,485.00
	LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC		(2) ECONOMY PAVING CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0092	619.1711	1,080.000	40.00000	43,200.00	24.00000	25,920.00	105.00000	113,400.00
		LF						
		TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 1 (PINNING PROHIBITED)						
0094	619.1715	3,240.000	40.00000	129,600.00	32.00000	103,680.00	105.00000	340,200.00
		LF						
		TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 5 (PINNING PROHIBITED)						
0096	619.1717	180.000	90.00000	16,200.00	62.00000	11,160.00	105.00000	18,900.00
		LF						
		TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 7 (PINNING AND BOX-BEAM- STIFFENING REQUIRED)						
0098	619.1719	28.000	50.00000	1,400.00	30.00000	840.00	50.00000	1,400.00
		EACH						
		WARNING LIGHTS ON TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIERS						
0100	619.24	(1)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
		LS						
		NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS						
0102	625.01	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	9,250.00000	9,250.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
		LS						
		SURVEY OPERATIONS						
0104	627.5014 08	1,466.000	5.00000	7,330.00	2.75000	4,031.50	1.00000	1,466.00
		LF						
		CUTTING PAVEMENT						
0106	637.11 25	9.000	4,000.00000	36,000.00	2,250.00000	20,250.00	3,000.00000	27,000.00
		MNTH						
		ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC		(2) ECONOMY PAVING CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0108	645.61000125	11.000	250.00000	2,750.00	120.00000	1,320.00	150.00000	1,650.00
	INSTALL OVERHEAD SIGN PANELS (AUTHORITY SUPPLIED)	SF						
0110	649.01	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	11.50000	5,750.00	17.50000	8,750.00
	MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	LF						
0112	685.0106 25	310.000	5.00000	1,550.00	4.20000	1,302.00	5.00000	1,550.00
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH X 15 MILS	LF						
0114	685.0206 25	310.000	5.00000	1,550.00	4.20000	1,302.00	5.00000	1,550.00
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES, 6 INCH X 15 MIL	LF						
0116	685.1106 25	556.000	5.00000	2,780.00	4.20000	2,335.20	5.00000	2,780.00
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS	LF						
0118	685.1206 25	528.000	5.00000	2,640.00	4.20000	2,217.60	5.00000	2,640.00
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil	LF						
0120	697.0203 25	160,000.000	1.00000	160,000.00	1.00000	160,000.00	1.00000	160,000.00
	FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)	DC						
0122	698.04	100.000	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) SLATE HILL CONSTRUCTORS, INC		(2) ECONOMY PAVING CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0124	698.05	100.000	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DC						
0126	699.04 25	(1)	130,422.50000	130,422.50	70,000.00000	70,000.00	105,952.10000	105,952.10
MOBILIZATION		LS						
Section Totals:			\$3,455,000.00		\$2,540,037.55		\$2,862,826.60	
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:			\$3,455,000.00		\$2,540,037.55		\$2,862,826.60	
Contract Item Totals			\$3,455,000.00		\$2,540,037.55		\$2,862,826.60	
Contract Time Totals			\$0.00					
Contract Grand Totals			\$3,455,000.00		\$2,540,037.55		2,862,826.60	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID		(3) VECTOR CONSTRUCTION CORP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	202.2201 6,980.000 REMOVAL OF STEEL SUPPORTED STRUCTURAL SLABS (WITH SHEAR CONNECTORS) - TYPE A SF	48.00000	335,040.00				
0004	203.02 235.000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL CY	40.00000	9,400.00				
0006	304.12 125.000 SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2 CY	105.00000	13,125.00				
0008	404.000011 12.000 PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS QU	70.00000	840.00				
0010	404.128201 85.000 12.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION TON	330.00000	28,050.00				
0012	404.258901 155.000 25 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION TON	240.00000	37,200.00				
0014	407.0103 30.000 STRAIGHT TACK COAT GAL	2.00000	60.00				
0016	418.7603 1,265.000 ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.50000	632.50				

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID				(3) VECTOR CONSTRUCTION CORP					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0018	490.30	65.000	52.00000	3,380.00					
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY							
0020	555.0105	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00					
CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS A		CY							
0022	556.0202	645.000	5.00000	3,225.00					
EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES		LB							
0024	556.0203	195.000	7.00000	1,365.00					
GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES		LB							
0026	556.03	2,962.000	5.00000	14,810.00					
STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS FOR BRIDGES		EACH							
0028	557.29	740.000	0.01000	7.40					
WINTER SURFACE TREATMENT - SUPERSTRUCTURE SLABS AND STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLABS		SY							
0030	557.30	75.000	200.00000	15,000.00					
SIDEWALKS AND SAFETY WALKS		SY							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID				(3) VECTOR CONSTRUCTION CORP					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0032	557.4103	740.000	780.00000	577,200.00					
	SUPERSTRUCTURE SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE HPIC BOTTOM FORMWORK REQUIRED, TYPE 3 FRICTION	SY							
0034	558.02	670.000	12.00000	8,040.00					
	LONGITUDINAL SAWCUT GROOVING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB SURFACE	SY							
0036	559.01	6,295.000	0.50000	3,147.50					
	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ON NEW BRIDGE DECKS AND BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS	SF							
0038	566.02	65.000	3,800.00000	247,000.00					
	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - TWO CELL	LF							
0040	567.6100 25	212.000	250.00000	53,000.00					
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE JOINT	LF							
0042	567.62	96.000	390.00000	37,440.00					
	BRIDGE JOINT HEADER	CF							
0044	567.63	278.000	70.00000	19,460.00					
	BRIDGE JOINT SEAL	LF							
0046	568.54	516.000	230.00000	118,680.00					
	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING (THREE RAIL)	LF							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID				(3) VECTOR CONSTRUCTION CORP					
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION:	001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0048	568.70	128.000		200.00000	25,600.00				
TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING		LF							
0050	570.01	(1)		1.00000	1.00				
LEAD EXPOSURE CONTROL PLAN		LS							
0052	570.02	3,000.000		1.00000	3,000.00				
MEDICAL TESTING		DC							
0054	570.03	3,000.000		1.00000	3,000.00				
PERSONAL EXPOSURE MONITORING SAMPLE ANALYSIS		DC							
0056	570.04	4.000		1.00000	4.00				
DECONTAMINATION FACILITIES		CW							
0058	570.090001	(1)		1.00000	1.00				
ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION		LS							
0060	586.02 25	402.000		22.00000	8,844.00				
DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCING BARS CONCRETE GROUT		EACH							
0062	586.0310 25	64.000		120.00000	7,680.00				
DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCING BARS CHEMICALLY CURING GROUT WITH PULLOUT TESTS		EACH							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID		(3) VECTOR CONSTRUCTION CORP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0064	587.01	545.000	20.00000	10,900.00			
	BRIDGE RAILING REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	LF					
0066	606.1401	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00			
	BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER END ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	EACH					
0068	606.18	100.000	30.00000	3,000.00			
	WEAK-POST, CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF					
0070	606.23	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00			
	ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING (DRIVEWAYS, WALKWAYS, AND OTHER OPENINGS)	EACH					
0072	606.54	686.000	40.00000	27,440.00			
	RESETTING BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	LF					
0074	606.64	686.000	15.00000	10,290.00			
	REMOVING AND STORING BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	LF					
0076	606.71	510.000	8.00000	4,080.00			
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID		(3) VECTOR CONSTRUCTION CORP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0078	606.8101 4.000 EACH	7,000.00000	28,000.00				
	GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION WEAK-POST CORRUGATED BEAM TO BOX BEAM GUIDE RAIL (ONE OR TWO-WAY OPERATION)						
0080	607.0612 25 453.000 LF	60.00000	27,180.00				
	PROTECTIVE SCREENING (SNOW FENCE)						
0082	619.01 (1) LS	387,000.00000	387,000.00				
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL						
0084	619.0803 27,172.000 LF	5.00000	135,860.00				
	COVER EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (REMOVABLE TAPE)						
0086	619.10010425 26,346.000 LF	4.50000	118,557.00				
	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE) 6"						
0088	619.1301 1.000 ELOC	70,000.00000	70,000.00				
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS						
0090	619.1706 25 1,897.000 LF	9.00000	17,073.00				
	LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) VECTOR CONSTRUCTION CORP					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0092	619.1711	1,080.000	30.00000	32,400.00				
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 1 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	LF						
0094	619.1715	3,240.000	52.00000	168,480.00				
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 5 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	LF						
0096	619.1717	180.000	100.00000	18,000.00				
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 7 (PINNING AND BOX-BEAM-STIFFENING REQUIRED)	LF						
0098	619.1719	28.000	50.00000	1,400.00				
	WARNING LIGHTS ON TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIERS	EACH						
0100	619.24	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	LS						
0102	625.01	(1)	21,000.00000	21,000.00				
	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS						
0104	627.5014 08	1,466.000	5.00000	7,330.00				
	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF						
0106	637.11 25	9.000	2,100.00000	18,900.00				
	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1	MNTH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID		(3) VECTOR CONSTRUCTION CORP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0108	645.61000125 11.000	70.00000	770.00				
	INSTALL OVERHEAD SIGN PANELS (AUTHORITY SUPPLIED) SF						
0110	649.01 500.000	15.00000	7,500.00				
	MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS) LF						
0112	685.0106 25 310.000	4.00000	1,240.00				
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH X 15 MILS LF						
0114	685.0206 25 310.000	4.00000	1,240.00				
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES, 6 INCH X 15 MIL LF						
0116	685.1106 25 556.000	4.00000	2,224.00				
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS LF						
0118	685.1206 25 528.000	4.00000	2,112.00				
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil LF						
0120	697.0203 25 160,000.000	1.00000	160,000.00				
	FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY) DC						
0122	698.04 100.000	1.00000	100.00				
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DC						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214970

Letting Date: March 20, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 24-16B - BRIDGE REHABS. - MP 313.82 AND MP 320.41

Line No / Item ID		(3) VECTOR CONSTRUCTION CORP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0124	698.05 100.000	1.00000	100.00				
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DC							
0126	699.04 25 (1)	112,000.00000	112,000.00				
MOBILIZATION LS							
Section Totals:			\$3,027,408.40				
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$3,027,408.40				
Contract Item Totals			\$3,027,408.40				
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Grand Totals			\$3,027,408.40				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum